KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 2100 Chester Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL RFP No. DO250409

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Kern Community College District is issuing a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the:

CALIFORNIA JOBS FIRST CATALYST FUND FOR KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT obo KERN COALITION

General Information and Specifications may be obtained at the Kern Community College District, Business Services website at <u>https://www.kccd.edu/business-services/rfps-bids.html</u> and interested bidders may register at <u>http://www.publicpurchase.com</u> to obtain the RFP. RFP proposals must be submitted prior to <u>Wednesday, April 9, 2025, at 2:00 P.M.</u> Pacific Standard Time. The RFP responses will be opened at the stated time and date listed above. Proposals will be reviewed by the committee and submitted to the KCCD Board of Trustees for final award.

The Board of Trustees of the Kern Community College District reserves the right to reject all proposals and/or waive any irregularity in an RFP process.

KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BY: Melissa Thornsberry Interim Chief Financial Officer

Published: 3/7/2025 3/14/2025 Publisher: Bakersfield Californian